

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 133/2017

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSION Appellant
Through: Mr.Rajiv Tyagi, Adv. with Mr.Rohit
Gupta, Adv. & Mr.Satymev, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Sumit Agarwal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
24.01.2020

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the proceedings before the learned Trial Court is listed on 27th February, 2020.

Renotify on 17th April, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 24, 2020

aa