



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 133/2017**

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSION Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Adv.**

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
01.02.2024

%

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. On taking fresh steps, service be effected upon the respondent through all permissible modes including via approved courier service, returnable on 16.07.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J.

FEBRUARY 01, 2024/ss