



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 133/2017**

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSION

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Tyagi & Mr. Rohit Gupta,**
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit Agarwal, Advocate**
Mr. Udit Malik, Addl. Standing
Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD with Mr.
Vishal Chanda, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

16.07.2024

%

1. List on 02.09.2024.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 16, 2024/dr