



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **FAO 133/2017**  
**SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSION**

.....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sumit Agarwal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**02.09.2024**  
At joint request, list on 16.12.2024

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/sw**