



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 133/2017**

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSIONAppellant
Through: **Mr. Rajiv Tyagi and Mr. Rohit
Gupta, Advs.**

versus

STATERespondent
Through: **Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Ausi
Malik and Ms. Aakriti Jain,
Advs.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER
12.03.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is not available in the post lunch session.

Re-notify on 22.04.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

MARCH 12, 2025/sm