



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 133/2017**

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSIONAppellant

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Tyagi and Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advs.**

versus

STATERespondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit Agarwal, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.04.2025**

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant requests for an accommodation stating that he has some personal difficulty and cannot appear today to address the arguments.
3. The same is not opposed by the learned counsel for the respondent.
4. Re-notify on 04.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 22, 2025/sp/ss