



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 133/2017**

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSIONAppellant

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Tyagi & Mr. Rohit Gupta, Advocates.**

versus

STATERespondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit Agarwal, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 03.12.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 4, 2025

'pv'