



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 133/2017

SAWAN KIRPAL RUHANI MISSIONAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Tyagi and Mr. Rohit Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 08.07.2026.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 24, 2026/rd